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Participant List

STATE LEGISLATIVE PARTICIPANTS ORGANIZATION EmAIL PHONE

MS Sen. Nicole Boyd Mississippi Legislature nboyd@senate.ms.gov (601) 359-4088
VA Sen. Jennifer Boysko Virginia General Assembly district33@senate.virginia.gov (804) 698-7533
RI Rep. Julie Casimiro Rhode Island General Assembly rep-casimiro@rilegislature.gov (401) 474-7961
KY Sen. Donald Douglas Kentucky General Assembly donald.douglas@Icr.ky.gov (502) 564-8100
IA Rep. Tracy Ehlert lowa General Assembly tracy.ehlert@legis.iowa.gov (319) 899-2980
KS Rep. Charlotte Esau Kansas Legislature charlotte.esau@house.ks.gov (785) 296-7688
KS Sen. Oletha Faust-Goudeau Kansas Legislature oletha.faust-goudeau@senate.ks.gov (785) 296-7387
AK Rep. Zack Fields Alaska Legislature zack.fields@akleg.gov (907) 465-2647
AR Rep. Denise Garner Arkansas General Assembly denise.garner@arkansashouse.org (501) 682-7771
MT Rep. Jane Gillette Montana Legislature jane@DrlJaneGillette.com (406) 868-1549
VA Sen. Ghazala Hashmi Virginia General Assembly ghashmi@senate.virginia.gov (804) 698-7510
LA Rep. Jason Hughes Louisiana Legislature jhughes@legis.la.gov (504) 246-9707
NM Sen. Harold Pope New Mexico Legislature harold.popejr@nmlegis.gov (505) 986-4365



mailto:charlotte.esau@house.ks.gov
mailto:oletha.faust-goudeau@senate.ks.gov

STATE LEGISLATIVE PARTICIPANTS ORGANIZATION EmMAIL PHONE

OR Rep. Lisa Reynolds Oregon Legislative Assembly Rep.LisaReynolds@oregonlegislature.gov (503) 986-1436
KS Rep. Susan Ruiz Kansas Legislature susan.ruiz@house.ks.gov (785) 296-7482
PA Rep. Brian Smith Pennsylvania General Assembly bsmith@pahousegop.com (717) 787-3845
KY Rep. Killian Timoney Kentucky General Assembly Killian.Timoney@Irc.ky.gov (502) 564-8100
KY Rep. Timmy Truett Kentucky General Assembly timmy.truett@Irc.ky.gov (502) 564-8100
MS Sen. Angela Turner-Ford Mississippi Legislature aturner@senate.ms.gov (601) 359-43237
OH Rep. Andrea White Ohio General Assembly andrea.white@ohiohouse.gov (614) 644-6008
STATE LEGISLATIVE STAFF PARTICIPANTS ORGANIZATION EMAIL PHONE

NJ Aislinn Brennan New Jersey Legislature abrennan@nijleg.org (732) 284-8376
Wi Amanda Graham Wisconsin Legislature amanda.graham@legis.wisconsin.gov (608) 266-0751
STATE SPEAKERS ORGANIZATION EmMAIL PHONE

OR William C. Bell, Ph.D. Casey Family Programs (206) 282-7300
CA Melanie Berry, Psy.D. Center on the Developing Child at Harvard melanie_berry@harvard.edu (617) 496-0578
AR Nicola Edge, Ph.D. University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences NAEdge@uams.edu (501) 526-7274
WA Fajar Farimin Holding Hope, Child Care Resources farimin@childcare.org (206) 659-2229
CA Philip Fisher, Ph.D. Stanford Graduate School of Education philf@stanford.edu (541) 953-5315
WA Allison Krutsinger Washington State Department of Children, allison.krutsinger@dcyf.wa.gov (360) 480-2216

Youth and Families




GA Greta Massetti, Ph.D. Centers for Disease Control and Prevention gmassetti@cdc.gov (770) 488-3943
TN Cynthia Osborne, Ph.D. Prenatal-to-3 Policy Impact Center cynthia.osborne@vanderbilt.edu (512) 207-0819
WA Sarah Rafton Washington Chapter of the American Academy srafton@wcaap.org (206) 701-0275
of Pediatrics
LA Libbie Sonnier, Ph.D. Louisiana Policy Institute for Children Isonnier@policyinstitutela.org (985) 687-7494
IL Krista Thomas, Ph.D. Chapin Hall kthomas@chapinhall.org (773) 256-5146
WA Mary Ann Woodruff, MD, FAAP Pediatrics Northwest mwoodruff@pedsnw.net (253) 383-5777
STATE | GUESTS ORGANIZATION EmAIL PHONE
WA Kailani Amine Washington Chapter of the American Academy kamine@wcaap.org (808) 276-6483
of Pediatrics
IL Amilcar Guzman Pritzker Children’s Initiative aguzman@pritzkerfoundation.org (312) 447-6002
IL Kathy Stohr Pritzker Children’s Initiative kstohr@pritzkerfoundation.org (312) 447-6026
STATE NCSL STAFF ORGANIZATION EMAIL PHONE
co Kate Blackman NCSL, Health Program kate.blackman@ncsl.org (720) 409-9341
co Wade Fickler NCSL, Children and Families Program wade.fickler@ncsl.org (303) 810-8354
co Alison May NCSL, Children and Families Program alison.may@ncsl.org (720) 713-0319
co Melissa Mincic NCSL, Children and Families Program melissa.mincic@ncsl.org (720) 713-0302
co Khanh Nguyen NCSL, Health Program khanh.nguyen@ncsl.org (720) 713-0325
co Jennifer Palmer NCSL, Children and Families Program jennifer.palmer@ncsl.org (720) 713-0333
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This meeting is made possible through a grant from the Alliance for Early Success.



